
Friday, February 8Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see puge 26)8.0 With a Smile and a Song
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice"
11. 0 To Lighten the Task
11.15-11.30 Music While . You,Work
12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and)
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From. Our Library
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Sonatas:
Sonata No. 1 for ’Cello and
Piano by Bach
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light Music
4,.45-5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7, O Local News Service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra conducted
by
Harold Baxter,
"Idomeneo" Overture (Mozart),Waltz (Glazounov)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 "Strange Adventures: Talesof Old Travel: Robert Drury.’
Readings by the Rev, G. A.
Naylor
8.20. Studio Recital by YvonneMarotta (soprano) and NinoMarotta (bass),In Solos and Duets accompaniedbythe Studio Orchestra
Yvonne Marotta,
"Peace, Peace, O God" ("TheForce of Destiny’) (Verdi), "O
My Beloved Daddy" (‘‘Schicchi")
. (Puccini) }Nino Marotta,"Al Tuo Trono O Sommo Iddio"’("I Promessi Sposi’’?) (Ponchi-elli), "Long Ago in Kasan"("Boris Godounoyv’’) (Mous-
sorgsky )
Duet, ,"Liebestraum" (Liszt, arr YF.Hutchens)
8.40 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano)
Rhapsody in B Minor (Brahms)8.48 The Studio Orchestra,"Contrasts" (Elgar), "Autumn
and Winter’? (Glazounov)
9. 0 Newsreel- and Commentary9.25 Harty and the London Sym-
phony Orchestra,
Symphony (William Walton)
10.10 ‘Harry Fryer and His Or-chestra’ (BBC. programme)10.33 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN > AUCKLAND880 kc. 34! m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 -Variety Show
9. O Songs of the Islands
9.15 Musical Comedy and
Operetta
9.45 in the Music Salon
10. 0 Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

LEZANA| AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Variety6.0 Light Orchestral Musie
6.20 Piano and Organ Selections
6.40 Light Popular Items7.0 Orchestral Selections8.0 Light Variety Concert
9. 0 Modern Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

DV WELLINGTON570 ke. +526 m.lig 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: + Millicent
Phillips (soprano)

9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.256 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: "Informa-tion Corner"

P Morning Talk: "The StoryTeller," by Grace Butler
11.15-11.30 Variety
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour: With the
Great Orchestras (16th of a
series)
The State Opera Orchestra
2.20 Chamber Music Programme
3. 0 Radio Stage: "Dear Pre-tender"
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Evergreens of Jazz"
4.15 Allan Roth and the Sym-
phony of Melody f

4.30 Variety
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session:"The Swiss Family Robinsot’"and Major Lampen
6. O Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS) ; ae
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Molly Atkinson (contralto),"Achal by the Sea" (Lawrence),"\ Summer Night" (Thomas).
"When the Dew is Falling"(Schneider), "O Ship of. MyDelight" (Phillips)
(A Studio Presentation)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 "I Pulled out a Plum"
"Gramophan" presents more ofthe latest recordings
8.30 "English Country Calender:December"
8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.15 City of Wellington High-land Pipe Band. Vocalist: HelenGunr (soprano). Compere: J. BiThomson
9.45 "Inspiration of Mr. Budd"
Short™Play by Dorothy Sayers
10. 0 Review of Saturday’s Races
10.10 Rhythm on Record, com-
péred. by "Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAC NEtLneron
-30 p.m. Show Time
Dance Music
songs for Sale
Rhythm in Retrospectkay on the Keys
Voices in HarmonyFilm Fantasia

5.
6.
6.
6.
7.
7.
7.SaRokSo0

745 "Fly Away, Paula"8.0 Revels in Rhythm
9. 0 SONATA HOUR:
Mozart’s Sonatas (ist of series):kathleen Long (piano), Sonata
in E Flat Major, K.282
9.13 Kathleen Long (piano),
Sonata in C Minor (Haydn)
9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.40 Thomas Matthews (violin)
and Eileen Ralph (piano), Son-
ata in C Sharp Minor, Op. 21
(Pohnanyi)
10. 0 Light Concert Programme
10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song
8.25 "krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall.9.20 "A Date with!Janie"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. Concert Programme
9. 1 Station Announcements
9.15 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close downCNA
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 26)
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12.15and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)
5. 0-5.30 Aunt Helen
6. 0 For the Sportsman
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station Announcements"The Amazing Quest of ErnestBliss"
7.0 After Dinner Music
7.30 Screen Snapshots
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30. Dance. session by VanAlexander and His Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 The Salon Orchestra,
"smoke Gets in Your . Eyes"
(kern)
9.28 hing Crosby, "You’re the
Moment of a Lifetime’ (Charles)
9.34 Ivor Moreton and Dave
Kaye (two pianos), Tin Pan| AHey Medley.40 Malcolm: McEachern (bass)
and John Alexandra (bassoon),* My Grandfather’s Clock "ro "Luey Long’ (God-rey
‘9.46. Edith Lorand and Orches-
tra Mascotte, "Jolly Fellows’Waltz (Vollstedt)
9.49 "The House of Shadows"
10. 0 Close down

IVAN Birth920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
7.26 Light Music
8.0 "Music Hall" BBC VarietyProgramme
8.30 De Groot and his Orches-
tra
8.34 Irene Stancliffe (soprano)8.38 Jeanne Gautier (violin)8.41 Josef.Lhevinne (piano)8.49 M. Tino Rossi (tenor)8.55 Light Symphony Orchestra9. 1 Grand Opera Excerpts from
Rossini, Puecini and Verdi9.45 Harry Horlick’s Orchestra9.48 The Listeners’ Club10. 0 Close down

7272S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Light Orchestral Pro-gramme30 Variety8.0 Light Concert Programme8.30 BBC Programme
Grenadier Guards Band9.20 (Grace Moore (soprano)9.32 Howard Jacobs’ Saxophone9.42 Melody10. 0 Close down

SNY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 26)

|9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: Queens ofa Dorothy Kirsten (soprano, |s )
16.30 Devotional Service
11. 0-11.30 The Women They
Sing About12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
315 p.., LONDON NEWS)2 Help for the Home Cook
Classical Hour: London

|
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by the Composer, Symphonic
pet "Falstall,"’ Op. 68 (E!-5° ‘0-5.30 Children’s session6.0 Dinner Musie (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Annas Gale
(soprano),"prelude," "Down in the For-est" (Ronald), "Drink to Me
Only" (Quilter), "OO ~Lovely
Night’? (Ronald)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 From the Studio: GwynethBrown (pianist),"The Fall of the Leafe" (Peer-
son), ‘A Toye," "His Rest a
Galliard" (Farnaby), Suite in GMinor (Purcell)
8.13 From the Studio: Thomas
E. West_ (tenor),"Eleanore" (Coleridge-Taylor),"Now Sleeps the Crimson Petal,""Q Mistress Mine’ (Quilter),"Goin? Home" (Dvorak)
8.26 Serge Koussevitzky and the
Boston Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 4 in A. Major
("Italian’?) (Mendelssohn)
8.51 Basilica Choir,
"The Procession of the Three
Holy Kings’ (Rheinberger)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Mendelssohn and His Music
10. O Masters-in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS :
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

37 iL CHRISTCHURCH
5. 0-56.30 p.m. Ballad Time
6. 0 Famous Orchestras and
Singers
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"7.43 Piano Rhythms
8.25 "Buck Ryan"9.1 For the Opera Lover
9.30 "Children of Night"9.43 Variety10.0 Tommy MHandley’s_ Half-
‘hour (BBC Programme)10.30 Close down |

PRSIZAR Girvan940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0-10.39 Devotional Service
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12.18
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)3.0 Melodies of the Masters
3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings
4.30 From the Past
5. 0 For the Children: "Fume
bombo, the Last of the Dragons"
5.15-5.30 Orchestre Raymonde
6. 0 ‘The Sports Review
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Accent on Rhythm
7. 0 The Bands Play
7.15 Fireside Memories
7.30 These Are Popular7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Boston Promenade Orehes-tra, "The Skaters" (Waldteufel)8.6 Paul Robeson (bass), "TheCobbler’s Sonz" (Norton)
8. 9 Marek Weber and His Orch-
estra, Ziehrer Waltz Medley8.12 "krazy Kapers"
8.40 A Merry Mix-up
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Benny Goodman Presents
9.31 "And Antony Sherwood
Laughed"
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page
9.30 Current cetNag Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Electricity inthe Home"
10.20 Wevotional Service
11, 0-11.30 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Franeesco Veracini
and Gaetano Pugnani (Italy)12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.u., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.15 Bright Stars
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Recital
3.15 Harmony and Humour
3.30 Classical Hour: String

// Quintet in G Minor (Mozart)
played by Lener String Quartet
4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0 5.30 Children’s session:
"Paradise Plumes and Head
Hunters"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-»
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grock and Partner,
"Grock’ and His Music Hall
Sketch"
7.45 "News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Boston Promenade Orches-
ra,
"Semper Fidelis’ March (Sousa)8.3 ‘"‘Itma’: The Tommy Hanlevy Show
8.32 "Dad and Dave"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Thomas Matthews (violin
and Eileen Ralph (piano),~>Sonatina in G Minor (Sehubert).
9.38 Prisca Quartet,
Quartet in € Major (Sehubert)
10. 0 ‘Melody Cruise’: DickColvin and His Music, featuringMartha Maharey
10.20 "Tunes You Used to Danceto": Back to the ’Thirties with
Victor Silvester and His Ball-
room Orchestra. (BBC prog.)
10.45, "Uncle "Sam Presents "
the Sixth Ferrying Group (U.S.A,
programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANY ( DUNEDIN1140 kc, 263 i
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Every
man
6. 0 Variety
7. 0 Popular Music8.0 For the Connoisseur9.0 Variety
9.30 Dance Music e

10. 0 Meditation Music
10.30 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER |
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; TYA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ,
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
o.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB,. 3ZB, 4ZB.(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2¥D at 10 p.m. only).

"It Happened in
Goblin Wood" is
the eerie title of
the play of the
week set down for
8.0 p.m. on Feb
ruary 4 from 1YA


